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 DATABASE 

 OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF EXXARO DORSTFONTEIN WEST DISCARD DUMP FACILITY, 

PILLAR EXTRACTION MINING AT 4 SEAM AND A CONVEYOR BELT FROM DCM WEST TO DCM EAST 

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF EMALAHLENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, MPUMALANGA PROVINCE 

 

 

Authority/Organ of State Contact person 
(Title, Name and 
Surname) 

Tel No Fax No e-mail Postal address 

PRE-IDENTIFIED STAKEHOLDERS 

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, 
Rural Development, Land and Environment 
Affairs. 

Mrs Dineo Tswai 
Okwethu Fakude 

013 692 5843  dtswai@mpg.gov.za 
oqfakude@mpg.gov.za  
 

Cnr Rosmead & Ryan Street 
Klipfontein 
Witbank 
1035 

Department of Water and Sanitation – 
Gauteng Region 

Ms Nomphumelelo 
Mandlazi 

   
mandlazin@dws.gov.za 

Private Bag X 10508 
Bronkhorstspruit 
1020 

Emalahleni Local Municipality Nic Bongers    P O BOX 3 
Emalahleni 
1035 

South African Heritage Resources Agency 
 

Ms Mimi Seetelo  012 320 8490  012 320 8486 

 

mseetelo@sahra.org.za  Office 101, 1st Floor, 
Suncardia Mall, 
Cnr Steve Biko Rd & Stanza 
Bopape 
Pretoria 
 
P.O. Box 4637 
Cape Town 
8000 

mailto:dtswai@mpg.gov.za
mailto:oqfakude@mpg.gov.za
mailto:mandlazin@dws.gov.za
mailto:mseetelo@sahra.org.za
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AGRI SA Gregory Smith 012 643 3400   
gregory@agrisa.co.za  

Block A, Inkwazi Office Park 
1249 Embankment Road, 
Centurion, Gauteng 

Thubelihle 
Cllr Ward 25 

Maggie S Magagula 072 564 4737   PO BOX 2630 
Kriel 
2271 

Mpumalanga Department of Public Works 
Road and Transport  

Nishi Naidoo 013 766 8517/ 
082 824 4532 

 NNaidoo@mpg.gov.za/ 
pmojapelo@mpg.gov.za 

Government Boulevard 
Riverside Park, Extension 2 
Mbombela 
1200 

AFFECTEDB  FAMERS 

 0824599739 magiel.blom@gmail.com 

 

Magiel Blom (CM) 0824599739  magiel.blom@gmail.com  

 Charl du Plessis 
 

0824486775  charllindie@gmail.com  

 Edmund M Muller 
 

0823882139  vierfont@secunda.co.za  

 Henk Conradie 
 

0828255042  henkconradie@vodamail.
co.za 

 

mailto:gregory@agrisa.co.za
mailto:NNaidoo@mpg.gov.za/
mailto:magiel.blom@gmail.com
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IJG de Wet (Charl du 
Plessis pa) 

0828706611  dewetbdy@mweb.co.za  

 Islardu boerdery 
(Erasmus) 
 

'0823883108  islarduboerdery@vox.co.
za 

 

 Kobus Pieterse / Darren 
 

'0825550666 / 
0845802931 

 kobus@hjpboer.co.za  

 Nico Breedt / Anica & 
Jaco Grobler 
 

0823881290 / 
0823881293 / 
08285322 

 enjeboer@mweb.co.za / 
anikgrob@icloud.com 

 

 Norman Hirschowitz 
 

0826080108  hnhirschowitz@icloud.co
m 

 

 A Cronje 
 

0828744039  surikadp@vodamail.co.za  

 C J van Dyk 
 

0832291946  c.j.s.m@mweb.co  

 Nico Swart 
 

0847102125  jenny.w.malan@gmail.co
m 
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 Cornie Breedt 0824558221 / 
0828229660 
(maryna) 

 mjbreet@gmail.com  

 Jacques Grobler (pa 
WA Grobler) 
 

0828294794  jlegrobler@vodamail.co.z
a 

 

 W A Grobler 

 

0825568498  ina.grobler@vodamail.co.
z 

 

 


